## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357244

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ENTITY TYPE previously recorded on Reel 005436 Frame 0107. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Street Research, LLC		12/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Street Advisors, LLC		
Street Address: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 800			
City: Newport Beach			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92260		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86452554	GREEN STREET TRADING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (949) 760-0606 Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRSTA.048T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear
SIGNATURE:	/jvh/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GRSTA.048T#page1.tif source=GRSTA.048T#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0659

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM328243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Green Street Research, LLC		12/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Green Street Advisors, LLC
Street Address:	660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 800
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86445774	COMMERICIAL PROPERTY OUTLOOK
Serial Number:	86445769	REAL ESTATE SECURITIES MONTHLY
Serial Number:	86445606	GREEN STREET DATAHUB
Serial Number:	86445601	GREEN STREET DATATOOLS
Serial Number:	86445565	GREEN STREET DATAVAULT
Serial Number:	86098634	GREEN STREET ADVISORS REAL ESTATE ANALYT
Serial Number:	86019071	GREEN STREET SURPRISE INDEX
Serial Number:	85546568	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY PRICE INDEX
Serial Number:	85044428	GREEN STREET ADVISORS
Serial Number:	85044427	HEARD ON THE BEACH
Serial Number:	75311197	GREEN STREET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(949) 760-0404

Email:

efiling@knobbe.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear

Address Line 1:

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 008430FMAME: 0107 REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0660

Address Line 4:	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRSTA.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Van Hoosear
SIGNATURE:	/JVH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015
Total Attachments: 2 source=GSA (fka Research) Cert of source=GSA (fka Research) Cert of	, , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 0**05430 FMARK**: 0108 REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0661



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREEN STREET RESEARCH,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREEN STREET RESEARCH, LLC" TO

"GREEN STREET ADVISORS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH

DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 3:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

5560176 8100

141516163

AUTHENT CATION: 1944110

DATE: 12-10-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0662

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 12/10/2014 FILED 03:04 PM 12/10/2014 SRV 141516163 - 5560176 FILE

**RECORDED: 10/02/2015** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

First:	Name of Limited Liability Company:	Green	Street	Research,	LLC
	The Certificate of Formation of the linas follows:	nited liab	oility comp	any is hereby a	amended
	First: The name of the l Green Street Advisors, LLC		d liabil	lity compa	ny is
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the day ofDece	_			cate on

By: Green Street Parent, LLC, its sole Member

Warner Griswold, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005636 FRAME: 0663